TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mongol Nation		103/26/2008	UNINC. ASSOCIATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shotgun Productions LLC	
Street Address:	1028 North Lake Ave.	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2916965	MONGOLS
Registration Number:	3076731	M.C.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)296-9045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-296-9161

Email: mdoram@dslextreme.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Doram
Address Line 1: 1028 North Lake Ave.

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Doram
Signature:	/mrd/
Date:	04/03/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0879

900103243

Total Attachments: 2 source=Word Mark Assignment#page1.tif source=Logo Assignment#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Mongol Nation, a California unincorporated Association, formerly carrying on business at 705 W. Foothill Blvd., Azusa, California 91702 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark "MONGOLS" USPTO Registration number 2916965 issued January 11, 2005 (hereinafter, "the Trademark"),

WHEREAS Shotgun Productions LLC, a California limited liability company, located at 1028 N. Lake Ave., Pasadena, California 91104 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire the common law rights to the Trademark, together with the Registrations and appurtenant goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest to the Trademarks and the Registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the Registration.

Signed at Angeles County 26 day of March , 2008.

Mongol Nation,
an unincorporated California Association

Mongol Nation,
an unincorporated California Association

TRADEMARK REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Mongol Nation, a California unincorporated Association, formerly carrying on business at 705 W. Foothill Blvd., Azusa, California 91702 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark "M.C. and design" USPTO Registration number 3076731 issued April 4, 2006 (hereinafter, "the Trademark"),

WHEREAS Shotgun Productions LLC, a California limited liability company, located at 1028 N. Lake Ave., Pasadena, California 91104 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire the common law rights to the Trademark, together with the Registrations and appurtenant goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest to the Trademarks and the Registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the Registration.

Los Angeles County Signed at _____, this 26 day of March ____, 2008.

RECORDED: 04/03/2008

Mongol Nation, an unincorporated California Association

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0882